

BID TABULATION
THE EASTERN IOWA AIRPORT
2024 PARKING LOT AND ROADWAY IMPROVEMENTS
FEBRUARY 15, 2024

		Apparent Low Bidder																																							
		Engineer's Estimate				Boomerang Corp. Anamosa, IA				Eastern Iowa Excavating & Concrete LLC Cascade, IA				E & F Paving Company, LLC Cedar Rapids, IA				Metro Pavers, Inc. Iowa City, IA				Peterson Contractors, Inc. Reinbeck, IA				Pirc-Tobin Construction, Inc. Alburnett, IA				Rathje Construction Co. Marion, IA				Schrader Excavating and Grading Co. Walford, IA				Tschiggfrie Excavating Co. Dubuque, IA			
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	ITEM	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL									
BASE BID																																									
1	2010	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	LS	1	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 9,150.00	\$ 9,150.00	\$ 11,900.00	\$ 11,900.00	\$ 11,900.00	\$ 11,900.00	\$ 11,900.00	\$ 11,900.00	\$ 11,900.00	\$ 11,900.00	\$ 11,900.00	\$ 11,900.00									
2	2010	TOPSOIL, STRIP, SALVAGE, AND RESPREAD	CY	3,915	\$ 8.00	\$ 31,320.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 27,405.00	\$ 11.35	\$ 44,435.25	\$ 6.45	\$ 25,251.75	\$ 6.45	\$ 25,251.75	\$ 6.45	\$ 25,251.75	\$ 6.45	\$ 25,251.75	\$ 13.50	\$ 52,852.50	\$ 14.50	\$ 56,767.50	\$ 13.00	\$ 50,895.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 43,065.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 43,065.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 43,065.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 43,065.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 43,065.00							
3	2010	EXCAVATION, CLASS 13	CY	19,191	\$ 10.00	\$ 191,910.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 153,528.00	\$ 10.25	\$ 196,707.75	\$ 3.05	\$ 58,532.55	\$ 3.05	\$ 58,532.55	\$ 3.05	\$ 58,532.55	\$ 3.05	\$ 58,532.55	\$ 8.50	\$ 163,123.50	\$ 6.50	\$ 124,741.50	\$ 8.00	\$ 153,528.00	\$ 19.00	\$ 364,629.00	\$ 19.00	\$ 364,629.00	\$ 19.00	\$ 364,629.00	\$ 19.00	\$ 364,629.00	\$ 19.00	\$ 364,629.00							
4	2010	RETENTION BASIN RIP-RAP REMOVAL	CY	1,338	\$ 10.00	\$ 13,380.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 18,732.00	\$ 10.25	\$ 13,714.50	\$ 6.50	\$ 8,697.00	\$ 6.50	\$ 8,697.00	\$ 6.50	\$ 8,697.00	\$ 6.50	\$ 8,697.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 26,760.00	\$ 17.00	\$ 22,746.00	\$ 11.75	\$ 15,721.50	\$ 17.00	\$ 22,746.00	\$ 17.00	\$ 22,746.00	\$ 17.00	\$ 22,746.00	\$ 17.00	\$ 22,746.00	\$ 17.00	\$ 22,746.00							
5	2010	SUBGRADE PREPARATION, 6 IN.	SY	1,282	\$ 1.00	\$ 1,282.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 1,923.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1,282.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1,282.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1,282.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1,282.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1,282.00	\$ 3.50	\$ 4,487.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 1,923.00	\$ 1.90	\$ 2,435.80	\$ 2.50	\$ 3,205.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 3,205.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 3,205.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 3,205.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 3,205.00							
6	2010	SUBGRADE PREPARATION, 12 IN.	SY	18,953	\$ 2.00	\$ 37,906.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 28,429.50	\$ 0.65	\$ 12,319.45	\$ 1.00	\$ 18,953.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 18,953.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 18,953.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 18,953.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 189.53	\$ 1.75	\$ 33,167.75	\$ 0.80	\$ 15,162.40	\$ 5.10	\$ 96,660.30	\$ 5.10	\$ 96,660.30	\$ 5.10	\$ 96,660.30	\$ 5.10	\$ 96,660.30	\$ 5.10	\$ 96,660.30							
7	2010	MODIFIED SUBBASE, 8 IN.	SY	1,282	\$ 6.00	\$ 7,692.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 10,256.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 8,974.00	\$ 7.40	\$ 9,486.80	\$ 7.40	\$ 9,486.80	\$ 7.40	\$ 9,486.80	\$ 7.40	\$ 9,486.80	\$ 20.00	\$ 25,640.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 7,692.00	\$ 6.95	\$ 8,909.90	\$ 7.80	\$ 9,999.60	\$ 7.80	\$ 9,999.60	\$ 7.80	\$ 9,999.60	\$ 7.80	\$ 9,999.60	\$ 7.80	\$ 9,999.60							
8	2010	MODIFIED SUBBASE, 8 IN.	SY	178	\$ 8.00	\$ 1,424.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 1,958.00	\$ 10.50	\$ 1,869.00	\$ 13.60	\$ 2,420.80	\$ 13.60	\$ 2,420.80	\$ 13.60	\$ 2,420.80	\$ 13.60	\$ 2,420.80	\$ 35.00	\$ 6,230.00	\$ 9.50	\$ 1,691.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,780.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 1,958.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 1,958.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 1,958.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 1,958.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 1,958.00							
9	2010	MODIFIED SUBBASE, 12 IN.	SY	18,953	\$ 12.00	\$ 227,436.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 227,436.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 227,436.00	\$ 10.05	\$ 190,477.65	\$ 10.05	\$ 190,477.65	\$ 10.05	\$ 190,477.65	\$ 10.05	\$ 190,477.65	\$ 10.00	\$ 189,530.00	\$ 9.50	\$ 180,053.50	\$ 11.35	\$ 215,116.55	\$ 16.00	\$ 303,248.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 303,248.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 303,248.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 303,248.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 303,248.00							
10	2010	MODIFIED SUBBASE, VARIABLE DEPTH (0-6 IN.)	SY	416	\$ 12.00	\$ 4,992.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 1,664.00	\$ 4.65	\$ 1,934.40	\$ 6.25	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 6.25	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 6.25	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 6.25	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 2,080.00	\$ 6.50	\$ 2,704.00	\$ 4.60	\$ 1,913.60	\$ 8.20	\$ 3,411.20	\$ 8.20	\$ 3,411.20	\$ 8.20	\$ 3,411.20	\$ 8.20	\$ 3,411.20	\$ 8.20	\$ 3,411.20							
11	2010	2 IN. NOMINAL DEPTH MODIFIED SUBBASE	TONS	600	\$ 22.00	\$ 13,200.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 13,200.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 10,800.00	\$ 19.25	\$ 11,550.00	\$ 19.25	\$ 11,550.00	\$ 19.25	\$ 11,550.00	\$ 19.25	\$ 11,550.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 16,800.00	\$ 17.45	\$ 10,470.00	\$ 27.00	\$ 16,200.00	\$ 27.00	\$ 16,200.00	\$ 27.00	\$ 16,200.00	\$ 27.00	\$ 16,200.00	\$ 27.00	\$ 16,200.00							
12	2010	QUALITY ASSURANCE MATERIAL TESTING	LS	1	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00									
13	4020	STORM SEWER, TRENCHED, SDR 26, 12 IN.	LF	440	\$ 90.00	\$ 39,600.00	\$ 83.00	\$ 36,520.00	\$ 61.25	\$ 26,950.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 26,400.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 26,400.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 28,600.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 28,600.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 28,600.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 26,400.00	\$ 66.00	\$ 29,040.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 52,800.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 52,800.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 52,800.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 52,800.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 52,800.00							
14	4020	STORM SEWER, TRENCHED, 15 IN., WITH AGGREGATE BACKFILL	LF	424	\$ 65.00	\$ 27,660.00	\$ 84.00	\$ 35,616.00	\$ 72.75	\$ 30,846.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 27,660.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 27,660.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 29,680.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 29,680.00	\$ 58.50	\$ 24,800.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 29,680.00	\$ 69.00	\$ 29,256.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 38,160.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 38,160.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 38,160.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 38,160.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 38,160.00							
15	4020	STORM SEWER, TRENCHED, 18 IN., WITH AGGREGATE BACKFILL	LF	144	\$ 80.00	\$ 11,520.00	\$ 92.00	\$ 13,248.00	\$ 98.75	\$ 14,220.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 13,680.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 13,680.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 14,400.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 14,400.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 10,080.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 11,520.00	\$ 72.00	\$ 10,368.00	\$ 97.00	\$ 13,968.00	\$ 97.00	\$ 13,968.00	\$ 97.00	\$ 13,968.00	\$ 97.00	\$ 13,968.00	\$ 97.00	\$ 13,968.00							
16	4020	STORM SEWER, TRENCHED, 24 IN., WITH AGGREGATE BACKFILL	LF	88	\$ 120.00	\$ 10,560.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 9,680.00	\$ 143.25	\$ 12,606.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 7,920.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 7,920.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 8,360.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 8,360.00	\$ 105.00	\$ 9,240.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 8,360.00	\$ 94.00	\$ 8,272.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 10,560.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 10,560.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 10,560.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 10,560.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 10,560.00							
17	4020	STORM SEWER, TRENCHED, 30 IN.	LF	88	\$ 150.00	\$ 13,200.00	\$ 135.00	\$ 11,880.00	\$ 197.50	\$ 17,380.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 8,800.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 8,800.00	\$ 105.00	\$ 9,240.00	\$ 105.00	\$ 9,240.00	\$ 135.00	\$ 11,880.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 11,440.00	\$ 131.00	\$ 11,528.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 9,980.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 9,980.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 9,980.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 9,980.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 9,980.00							
18	4020	STORM SEWER, TRENCHED, 30 IN., WITH AGGREGATE BACKFILL	LF	120	\$ 190.00	\$ 22,800.00	\$ 136.00	\$ 16,320.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 13,200.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 13,200.00	\$ 115.00	\$ 13,800.00	\$ 115.00	\$ 13,800.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 135.00	\$ 16,200.00	\$ 135.00	\$ 16,200.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 18,000.00							
19	4020	STORM SEWER, TRENCHED, 36 IN.	LF	304	\$ 160.00	\$ 48,640.00	\$ 155.00	\$ 47,120.00	\$ 235.00	\$ 71,440.00	\$ 135.00	\$ 41,040.00	\$ 135.00	\$ 41,040.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 42,560.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 42,560.00	\$ 145.00	\$ 44,080.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 36,480.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 42,560.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 39,520.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 39,520.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 39,520.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 39,520.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 39,520.00							
20	4020	STORM SEWER, TRENCHED, 36 IN., WITH AGGREGATE BACKFILL	LF	80	\$ 200.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 156.00	\$ 12,480.00	\$ 255.00	\$ 20,400.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 155.00	\$ 12,400.00	\$ 155.00	\$ 12,400.00	\$ 135.00	\$ 10,800.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 12,800.00	\$ 154.00	\$ 12,320.00	\$ 170.00	\$ 13,600.00	\$ 170.00	\$ 13,600.00	\$ 170.00	\$ 13,600.00	\$ 170.00	\$ 13,600.00	\$ 170.00	\$ 13,600.00							
21	4020	REMOVAL OF STORM SEWER, LESS THAN OR EQUAL TO 36 IN.	LF	1478	\$ 20.00	\$ 29,560.00	\$ 24.00	\$ 35,472.00	\$ 21.00	\$ 31,038.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 17,736.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 17,736.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 22,170.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 22,170.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 22,170.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 29,560.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 22,170.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 32,516.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 32,516.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 32,516.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 32,516.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 32,516.00							
22	4020	REMOVAL OF STORM SEWER, 6 IN. SUBDRAIN	LF	1,091	\$ 5.00	\$ 5,455.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 13,092.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 8,728.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 9,819.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 9,819.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 10,910.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 10,910.00	\$ 8.50	\$ 5,273.50	\$ 8.00	\$ 5,455.00	\$ 1.75	\$ 1,909.25	\$ 8.00	\$ 8,728.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 8,728.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 8,728.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 8,728.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 8,728.00							
23	4040	SUBDRAIN AND FITTINGS, 6 IN. CORRUGATED PVC, PERFORATED (CASE B & C, TYPE 1)	LF	3,918	\$ 16.00	\$ 62,688.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 70,524.00	\$ 15.25	\$ 59,749.50	\$ 12.00	\$ 47,016.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 47,016.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 58,770.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 58,770.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 54,852.00	\$ 19.00	\$ 74,442.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 39,180.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 54,852.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 54,852.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 54,852.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 54,852.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 54,852.00							
24	4040	SUBDRAIN CLEANOUT (TYPE A-1 MODIFIED)	EA	14	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 11,900.00	\$ 620.00	\$ 8,680.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 11,900.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 11,900.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 16,800.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 16,800.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 16,800.00	\$ 665.00	\$ 9,310.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 16,800.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 16,800.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 16,800.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 16,800.00									
24A	4040	SUBDRAIN																																							

ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	ITEM	UNIT	QUANTITY	Engineer's Estimate		Boomerang Corp. Anamosa, IA		Eastern Iowa Excavating & Concrete LLC Cascade, IA		E & F Paving Company, LLC Cedar Rapids, IA		Metro Pavers, Inc. Iowa City, IA		Peterson Contractors, Inc. Reinbeck, IA		Pirc-Tobin Construction, Inc. Alburnett, IA		Rathje Construction Co. Marion, IA		Schrader Excavating and Grading Co. Walford, IA		Tschiggfrie Excavating Co. Dubuque, IA	
					UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
76		RETAINING WALL REMOVAL	SF	1,050	\$ 15.00	\$ 15,750.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 4.25	\$ 4,462.50	\$ 7.00	\$ 7,350.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 7,350.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 7,350.00	\$ 3.50	\$ 3,675.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 3,150.00	\$ 5.85	\$ 6,142.50	\$ 3.80	\$ 3,990.00
77		SPECIALTY ROADWAY SIGN AND BASE REMOVAL	EA	2	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 1,625.00	\$ 3,250.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 3,400.00
78		EXISTING SPECIALTY ROADWAY SIGN, EDIT TEXT, INSTALL ON NEW POSTS	EA	2	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 1,155.00	\$ 2,310.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 2,600.00
79		EXISTING SPECIALTY ROADWAY SIGN, EDIT TEXT	EA	5	\$ 700.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 485.00	\$ 2,425.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 4,250.00	\$ 520.00	\$ 2,600.00
80		EXISTING SPECIALTY ROADWAY SIGN, RELOCATE PANEL	EA	2	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 525.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 580.00	\$ 1,160.00
81		PLANTER REMOVAL	EA	2	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 105.00	\$ 210.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 275.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 240.00
82	DIVISION 26	CONDUIT REMOVAL, ALL SIZES, CIRCUIT REMOVAL INCIDENTAL	LF	5,920	\$ 2.00	\$ 11,840.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 53,280.00	\$ 1.35	\$ 7,992.00	\$ 3.80	\$ 22,496.00	\$ 9.55	\$ 56,536.00	\$ 3.80	\$ 22,496.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 59,200.00	\$ 9.55	\$ 56,536.00	\$ 9.55	\$ 56,536.00	\$ 4.40	\$ 26,048.00
83	DIVISION 26	REMOVE EXISTING HANDHOLE	EA	26	\$ 500.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 9,100.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 280.00	\$ 7,280.00	\$ 360.00	\$ 9,360.00	\$ 280.00	\$ 7,280.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 11,700.00	\$ 360.00	\$ 9,360.00	\$ 360.00	\$ 9,360.00	\$ 320.00	\$ 8,320.00
84	DIVISION 26	LIGHT POLE, WOOD, REMOVAL	EA	2	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 445.00	\$ 890.00	\$ 1,150.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 445.00	\$ 890.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 445.00	\$ 890.00	\$ 445.00	\$ 890.00	\$ 230.00	\$ 460.00
85	DIVISION 26	LIGHT POLE AND BASE REMOVAL	EA	13	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 570.00	\$ 7,410.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 22,750.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 5,200.00	\$ 570.00	\$ 7,410.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 5,200.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 7,800.00	\$ 570.00	\$ 7,410.00	\$ 570.00	\$ 7,410.00	\$ 480.00	\$ 5,980.00
86	DIVISION 26	LIGHT, S1 - DOUBLE FIXTURE @ 180 DEGREES, NEW BASE (PARKING)	EA	4	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 32,000.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 34,000.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 34,000.00	\$ 7,780.00	\$ 31,120.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 34,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 32,000.00	\$ 7,780.00	\$ 31,120.00	\$ 7,780.00	\$ 31,120.00	\$ 9,800.00	\$ 39,200.00
87	DIVISION 26	LIGHT, S1A - SALVAGED DOUBLE FIXTURE @ 180 DEGREES, NEW POLE, NEW BASE (PARKING)	EA	2	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 17,000.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 4,175.00	\$ 8,350.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 4,175.00	\$ 8,350.00	\$ 4,175.00	\$ 8,350.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 15,000.00
88	DIVISION 26	LIGHT, S2 - SINGLE FIXTURE, NEW POLE, NEW BASE (ROADWAY)	EA	7	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 56,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 42,000.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 59,500.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 59,500.00	\$ 5,980.00	\$ 41,860.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 59,500.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 45,500.00	\$ 5,980.00	\$ 41,860.00	\$ 5,980.00	\$ 41,860.00	\$ 9,800.00	\$ 68,600.00
89	DIVISION 26	LIGHT, S3 - SINGLE FIXTURE, NEW POLE, NEW BASE (WALKWAY)	EA	4	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 12,800.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 3,100.00	\$ 12,400.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 3,100.00	\$ 12,400.00	\$ 3,100.00	\$ 12,400.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 8,800.00
90	DIVISION 26	1 WAY 1.5 IN. PVC CONDUIT, DIRECT BURIED	LF	574	\$ 10.00	\$ 5,740.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 8,610.00	\$ 16.25	\$ 9,327.50	\$ 9.00	\$ 5,166.00	\$ 14.85	\$ 8,523.90	\$ 9.00	\$ 5,166.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 9,184.00	\$ 14.85	\$ 8,523.90	\$ 14.85	\$ 8,523.90	\$ 10.00	\$ 5,740.00
91	DIVISION 26	1 WAY 2 IN. PVC CONDUIT, DIRECT BURIED	LF	3,206	\$ 12.00	\$ 38,472.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 51,296.00	\$ 16.25	\$ 52,097.50	\$ 12.50	\$ 40,075.00	\$ 15.65	\$ 50,173.90	\$ 12.50	\$ 40,075.00	\$ 16.75	\$ 53,700.00	\$ 15.65	\$ 50,173.90	\$ 15.65	\$ 50,173.90	\$ 14.00	\$ 44,884.00
92	DIVISION 26	2 WAY 2 IN. CONDUIT, DIRECT BURIED	LF	198	\$ 20.00	\$ 3,960.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 3,168.00	\$ 21.00	\$ 4,158.00	\$ 19.50	\$ 3,861.00	\$ 15.99	\$ 3,166.02	\$ 19.50	\$ 3,861.00	\$ 17.25	\$ 3,415.50	\$ 15.99	\$ 3,166.02	\$ 15.99	\$ 3,166.02	\$ 23.00	\$ 4,554.00
93	DIVISION 26	2 WAY 2 IN. PVC CONDUIT, DIRECTIONAL BORE	LF	133	\$ 50.00	\$ 6,650.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 9,975.00	\$ 32.00	\$ 4,256.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 3,724.00	\$ 75.95	\$ 10,101.35	\$ 28.00	\$ 3,724.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 11,305.00	\$ 75.95	\$ 10,101.35	\$ 75.95	\$ 10,101.35	\$ 32.00	\$ 4,256.00
94	DIVISION 26	1 WAY 3 IN. PVC CONDUIT, DIRECT BURIED	LF	163	\$ 15.00	\$ 2,445.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 2,934.00	\$ 21.00	\$ 3,423.00	\$ 16.50	\$ 2,689.50	\$ 17.92	\$ 2,920.96	\$ 16.50	\$ 2,689.50	\$ 18.50	\$ 3,015.50	\$ 17.92	\$ 2,920.96	\$ 17.92	\$ 2,920.96	\$ 19.00	\$ 3,097.00
95	DIVISION 26	4 WAY 4 IN. PVC CONDUIT, DIRECTIONAL BORE	LF	128	\$ 110.00	\$ 14,080.00	\$ 235.00	\$ 30,080.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 10,880.00	\$ 94.10	\$ 12,044.80	\$ 235.85	\$ 30,188.80	\$ 94.10	\$ 12,044.80	\$ 250.00	\$ 32,000.00	\$ 235.85	\$ 30,188.80	\$ 235.85	\$ 30,188.80	\$ 110.00	\$ 14,080.00
96	DIVISION 26	1 WAY 3 IN. PVC CONDUIT + 1 WAY 2 IN. PVC CONDUIT, CONCRETE ENCASED	LF	84	\$ 30.00	\$ 2,520.00	\$ 84.00	\$ 7,056.00	\$ 135.00	\$ 11,340.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 83.40	\$ 7,005.60	\$ 50.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 7,560.00	\$ 83.40	\$ 7,005.60	\$ 83.40	\$ 7,005.60	\$ 58.00	\$ 4,872.00
97	DIVISION 26	2 WAY 3 IN. PVC CONDUIT + 1 WAY 2 IN. PVC CONDUIT, CONCRETE ENCASED	LF	62	\$ 40.00	\$ 2,480.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 5,270.00	\$ 145.00	\$ 8,990.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 3,720.00	\$ 85.10	\$ 5,276.20	\$ 60.00	\$ 3,720.00	\$ 92.50	\$ 5,735.00	\$ 85.10	\$ 5,276.20	\$ 85.10	\$ 5,276.20	\$ 69.00	\$ 4,278.00
98	DIVISION 26	3 WAY 3 IN. PVC CONDUIT + 1 WAY 2 IN. PVC CONDUIT, CONCRETE ENCASED	LF	79	\$ 50.00	\$ 3,950.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 6,715.00	\$ 157.00	\$ 12,403.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 5,925.00	\$ 86.80	\$ 6,857.20	\$ 75.00	\$ 5,925.00	\$ 92.50	\$ 7,307.50	\$ 86.80	\$ 6,857.20	\$ 86.80	\$ 6,857.20	\$ 87.00	\$ 6,873.00
99	DIVISION 26	5 WAY 3 IN. PVC CONDUIT + 2 WAY 2 IN. PVC CONDUIT, CONCRETE ENCASED	LF	73	\$ 120.00	\$ 8,760.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 6,570.00	\$ 170.00	\$ 12,410.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 5,840.00	\$ 91.40	\$ 6,672.20	\$ 80.00	\$ 5,840.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 6,935.00	\$ 91.40	\$ 6,672.20	\$ 91.40	\$ 6,672.20	\$ 92.00	\$ 6,716.00
100	DIVISION 26	6 WAY 3 IN. PVC CONDUIT + 2 WAY 2 IN. PVC CONDUIT, CONCRETE ENCASED	LF	124	\$ 130.00	\$ 16,120.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 11,160.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 22,320.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 10,540.00	\$ 93.10	\$ 11,544.40	\$ 85.00	\$ 10,540.00	\$ 98.50	\$ 12,214.00	\$ 93.10	\$ 11,544.40	\$ 93.10	\$ 11,544.40	\$ 98.00	\$ 12,152.00
101	DIVISION 26	7 WAY 3 IN. PVC CONDUIT + 2 WAY 2 IN. PVC CONDUIT, CONCRETE ENCASED	LF	73	\$ 140.00	\$ 10,220.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 6,570.00	\$ 195.00	\$ 14,235.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 6,570.00	\$ 94.80	\$ 6,920.40	\$ 90.00	\$ 6,570.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 7,300.00	\$ 94.80	\$ 6,920.40	\$ 94.80	\$ 6,920.40	\$ 100.00	\$ 7,300.00
102	DIVISION 26	[3] NO. 4/0, [1] NO. 4 EGC, AND [1] NO. 2 GEC, INSTALLED IN CONDUIT	LF	701	\$ 16.00	\$ 11,216.00	\$ 24.00	\$ 16,824.00	\$ 37.00	\$ 25,937.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 17,525.00	\$ 24.80	\$ 17,384.80	\$ 25.00	\$ 17,525.00	\$ 28.50	\$ 18,576.00	\$ 24.80	\$ 17,384.80	\$ 24.80	\$ 17,384.80	\$ 29.00	\$ 20,329.00
103	DIVISION 26	[3] NO. 6 AND [1] NO. 10 EGC, INSTALLED IN CONDUIT	LF	676	\$ 14.00	\$ 9,464.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 2,028.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 6,760.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 6,084.00	\$ 2.85	\$ 1,926.60	\$ 9.00	\$ 6,084.00	\$ 3.25	\$ 2,197.00	\$ 2.85	\$ 1,926.60	\$ 2.85	\$ 1,926.60	\$ 10.00	\$ 6,760.00
104	DIVISION 26	[2] NO. 6 AND [1] NO. 8 EGC, INSTALLED IN CONDUIT	LF	2,542	\$ 12.00	\$ 30,504.00	\$ 2.25	\$ 5,719.50	\$ 10.00	\$ 25,420.00	\$ 11.50	\$ 29,233.00	\$ 2.30	\$ 5,846.60	\$ 11.50	\$ 29,233.00	\$ 2.85	\$ 7,244.70	\$ 2.30	\$ 5,846.60	\$ 2.30	\$ 5,846.60	\$ 13.00	\$ 33,046.00
105	DIVISION 26	[2] NO. 8 AND [1] NO. 8 EGC, INSTALLED IN CONDUIT	LF	2,498	\$ 10.00	\$ 24,980.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 4,996.00	\$ 9.25	\$ 23,106.50	\$ 7.50	\$ 18,735.00	\$ 1.95	\$ 4,871.10	\$ 7.50	\$ 18,735.00	\$ 2.25	\$ 5,620.50	\$ 1.95	\$ 4,871.10	\$ 1.95	\$ 4,871.10	\$ 8.70	\$ 21,732.60
106	DIVISION 26	ELECTRICAL PRECAST HANDHOLE AND CASTING, HH-1	EA	12	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 16,800.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 19,200.00	\$ 950.00	\$ 11,400.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 16,800.00	\$ 950.00	\$ 11,400.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 16,800.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 16,800.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 13,200.00
107	DIVISION 26	ELECTRICAL PRECAST MANHOLE AND CASTING, 5 X 5, MH-1	EA	2	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 15,250.00	\$ 30,500.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 5,750.00	\$ 11,500.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 15,250.00	\$ 30,500.00	\$ 15,250.00	\$ 30,500.00	\$ 23,100.00	\$ 46,200.00
108	DIVISION 26	PACKAGED POWER CENTER W/ TRANSFORMER, MPC-1	EA	1	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 5,200.00	\$ 5,200.00	\$ 5,280.00	\$ 5,280.00	\$ 5,200.00	\$ 5,200.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 5,280.00	\$ 5,280.00	\$ 5,280.00	\$ 5,280.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00
109	DIVISION 27	REMOVE AND REINSTALL EXISTING FIBER	LF	1,060	\$ 2.50	\$ 2,650.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 9,540.00	\$ 4.85	\$ 5,141.00	\$ 9.60	\$ 10,176.00	\$ 9.25	\$ 9,805.00	\$ 9.60	\$ 10,176.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 10,600.00	\$ 9.25	\$ 9,805.00	\$ 9.25	\$ 9,805.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 11,660.00
110	DIVISION 27	FIBER OPTIC CABLE, 6-STRAND, MULTI-MODE	LF	480	\$ 2.00	\$ 9																		